REC(

01-13-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

	125	44			HIII ——————————————————————————————————		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema			1 190101 11011 00101 11010 11011		opy thereof.		
1. Name	1. Name of conveying party(ies):			13644	eiving party(ies):		
I	Ericsson, Inc.		ş	Name: Address:	Ericsson Business Networks AB Augusttendalsvagen 21, Nacka Strand SE 13189 Stockholm, Sweden		
☐ Gene. ☑ Corpo	☐ Individual (s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation - State of Delaware ☐ Other ☐ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				☐ Individual (s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation – State of Sweden ☐ Other ☐ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:		
				☐ Yes ☐ (Designation	No must be a separate document from the Assignment)		
3. Nature of Conveyance:				Additional n	ame(s) & address(es) attached? No		
	cation number(s) or pate			<u></u>			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/740,555				B. Trademar	k registration No.(s)		
	Additional n				mbers attached? Yes No		
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence conceshould be mailed:			6. Total no. of applications and patents involved: 1			
Kenneth W. Bolvin 1010 East Arapaho Road MS F-11 P.O. Box 833875 Richardson, TX 75083-3875			i	☐ Encl	(37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00osed corized to be charged to deposit account		
Docket No.: AUD99-01278 2000 DHGUYEH 00000251 051220 75740555				8. Deposit account number: 05-1220			
481	40.00 CH		O NOT USE TH	IS SPACE			
9. State To the	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
	h W. Bolvin	Mul	146130	<u>(-</u>	December 9, 1999		
Name o	of Person Signing		Signature	Total n	Date number of pages including cover sheet:4		

EUS\J\I\99-5408b

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>Ericsson, Inc.</u>, a <u>Delaware</u> corporation, having its principal place of business at <u>740 East Campbell Road</u>, <u>Richardson Texas 75081</u>, has adopted, used and is using the trademark as listed on the attached Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, Ericsson Business Networks AB, a Swedish Corporation, having its principal place of business at Augusttendalsvägen 21, Nacka Strand SE-13189, Stockholm, Sweden, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the application for registration and registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>Ericsson</u>, <u>Inc.</u> hereby assigns to <u>Ericsson</u> <u>Business Networks AB</u> all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark as listed on Exhibit A and the registration and application thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and registration and application for registration thereof.

Said assignment to be effective the <u>3</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1999.

Ericsson, Inc.

Name: <u>David G. Matthews</u>

Title: Associate General Patent Counsel

and Assistant Secretary

STATE OF TEXAS

Ş

COUNTY OF DALLAS

<u>David G. Matthews</u>, of <u>Ericsson Inc.</u>, personally appeared before me, and being first duly sworn declared that he signed the assignment in the capacity designated, and further states that he has read the above assignment, and the statements contained are true.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me this 3d day of November, 1999.

PAMELA C. SHULTZ
Notary Public
Starte of Texas
Comm. Expires 7-18-2001

Notary Public in and for the **S**tate of Texas

My Commission Expires: 7-18-2001

Pamela C. Shultz Printed Name

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Gardere & Wynne, having a principal place of business at 3000 Thanksgiving Tower, 1601 Elm Street, Dallas, Texas 75201-4761, is hereby appointed the domestic representative for Ericsson Business Networks AB having its principal place of business at Augusttendalsvägen 21, Nacka Strand SE 13189, Stockholm, Sweden. This designation is effective for Trademark Serial No. 75/740,555 for the trademark AUDIOMOUSE.

This designation is effective the <u>8</u> day of <u>November</u>, 1999.

Ericsson Business Networks AB

Kristian Stagge

Vice President Finance

Atlorney Docket: AUD99-01278 EUS/J/I/99-5408

EXHIBIT A

Registrations

Mark AUDIOMOUSE

RECORDED: 12/05/1999

<u>Ser. No.</u> 75/740,555

File Date 7/28/99